PUBLIC NOTICE OF TOWN OF JENKINSVILLE GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TOWN OF JENKINSVILLE

A general election in Jenkinsville, of the Town of Jenkinsville, will be held on Tuesday, May 7, 2024.

The following offices shall be included in this election:

Mayor

(2) Council Seats

At 9:00 a.m. on the day of the general election, the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Board will begin its examination of the absentee ballot return envelopes at the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Office, 315 South Congress Street, Winnsboro, SC 29180.

On Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 10:00 am, the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Board will hold a hearing to determine the validity of all provisional ballots cast in the special election. These hearings will be held at the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Office, 315 South Congress Street, Winnsboro, SC 29180.

The following precincts and polling places will be open during this election from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m.:

Precincts

Polling Place

Jenkinsville Precinct

Jenkinsville Volunteer Fire Department

7104 U S Highway 215 South

Jenkinsville, SC 29065